Pharmaceutical Cost Reports

Fully Insured Individual and Group Coverage
(Excludes self-funded insured health groups)

2023 Q1 RX Summary by Generic, Brand, and Over the Counter

Brand Type Rx Count Percent of Claims Allowed Amount % of Dollar Value
Generic 1,411,008 80.45% $31,023,169.10 12.64%
Brand 323,194 18.43% $212,661,935.63 86.66%
OTC 19,752 1.13% $1,706,379.60 0.70%
Total 1,753,954 $245,392,293.55
Percent of Claims Percent of Dollar Value
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Major Class

2023 Q1 Top 10 Drug Categories

Charged

Allowed

Paid

Member Responsibility

Immunosuppressive Agents

Antidiabetic Agents

Antineoplastics

Central Nervous System Agents

Anticoagulants

Hormones/Hormone Modifiers

Bronchodilators

Antipsychotics

Immunostimulants

Cardiovascular Agents

$21,143,777.53

$16,594,464.60

$7,261,174.34

$4,442,478.21

$3,960,453.16

$3,741,036.88

$2,812,316.68

$2,578,710.88

$2,441,726.68

$2,220,824.39

$28,860,341.67

$21,528,176.02

$13,370,403.73

$7,171,248.06

$5,082,411.39

$5,482,331.57

$ 3,836,473.39

$4,391,522.24

$3,158,968.18

$5,421,148.44

$19,251,365.54

$13,671,727.66

$ 6,888,003.04

$ 3,087,896.41

$3,051,614.32

$3,107,130.52

$2,298,176.54

$2,038,347.20

$2,186,956.34

$1,517,968.53

$1,669,402.04

$2,913,856.51

$311,603.41

$1,350,857.87

$908,956.97

$626,090.27

$510,101.16

$539,003.48

$253,918.53

$695,526.73



2023 Q1 Top 30 Drugs by Average Dollar Volume *

Trade Name RX Type Avg Day Supply Avg Charged Avg allowed Avg Paid Member Responsibility
HEMLIBRA BRAND 28 $56,879.35 $39,283.64 $38,111.72 $727.92
TEPEZZA BRAND 0 $184,040.82 $35,784.50 $35,784.50 $0.00
OCREVUS BRAND 0 $114,346.89 $33,079.58 $32,247.27 $832.31
TRIKAFTA BRAND 26 $28,417.66 $23,731.44 $22,530.07 $1,048.45

EPCLUSA BRAND 28 $24,963.03 $23,866.59 $22,057.09 $1,796.46
STELARA BRAND 38 $25,207.72 $20,598.94 $19,243.54 $1,202.63
CABOMETYX BRAND 24 $27,421.95 $19,143.07 $17,966.26 $ 454.45
REVLIMID BRAND 24 $19,256.89 $16,480.80 $15,601.51 4711.68
TAGRISSO BRAND 30 $18,827.54 $15,882.03 $15,447.82 $434.21
XYREM BRAND 27 $17,198.29 $15,882.98 $15,340.86 $542.12
ADCETRIS BRAND 0 $51,839.44 $15,132.24 $15,132.24 $0.00
LENVIMA BRAND 22 $18,664.41 $16,240.61 $15,058.62 $1,181.99
SKYRIZI BRAND 43 $19,442.33 $16,128.69 $14,968.59 $1,080.44
JYNARQUE BRAND 24 $17,848.07 $15,658.15 $14,323.58 $1,281.75



JAKAFI

POMALYST

TASIGNA

IBRANCE

PROMACTA

KEYTRUDA

CALQUENCE

XYWAV

SPRYCEL

LYNPARZA

VERZENIO

KUVAN

NUBEQA

BRAFTOVI

IMBRUVICA

ICLUSIG
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BRAND
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13
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$17,762.90
$16,890.44
$16,476.25
$17,774.38
$16,351.03
$30,931.02
$16,687.16
$15,337.47
$15,596.87
$14,784.22
$14,837.51
$13,542.51
$15,036.95
$15,159.13
$14,788.29

$13,863.63

$ 14,704.99
$13,983.14
$14,453.19
$ 14,435.59
$14,325.32
$13,279.20
$13,195.42
$13,680.71
$12,780.37
$12,766.15
$11,911.32
$11,702.76
$11,734.74
$10,893.97
$11,791.13

$11,497.55

$14,164.35
$13,862.69
$13,809.47
$13,804.77
$13,554.90
$13,196.63
$13,112.86
$12,652.31
$12,162.33
$11,733.79
$11,075.41
$11,060.40
$10,957.26
$10,889.20
$10,876.91

$10,829.03

$ 540.64
$0.00
$375.60
$630.82
$746.36
$82.58
$82.56
$1,028.40
$618.04
$1,032.36
$802.35
$642.36
$777.47
$4.76
$253.40

$668.52



Trade Name

2023 Q1 Top 30 Drugs by Total Dollar Volume *

RX Type

Avg Charged

Avg Allowed

Avg Paid

Member Responsibility

HUMIRA

STELARA

OZEMPIC

DUPIXENT

TEPEZZA

SKYRIZI

TRULICITY

ENBREL

ATORVASTATIN CALCIUM

JARDIANCE

KEYTRUDA

VYVANSE

BIKTARVY

TRIKAFTA

BRAND

BRAND

BRAND

BRAND

BRAND

BRAND

BRAND

BRAND

GENERIC

BRAND

BRAND

BRAND

BRAND

BRAND

$23,432,967.14
$13,284,468.43
$10,525,900.41
$7,036,323.84
$6,993,551.17
$6,552,063.80
$5,783,134.60
$5,511,573.24
$5,105,825.11
$5,024,810.65
$4,701,515.45
$4,597,331.68
$4,566,682.15

$4,234,230.85

$19,248,340.88
$10,855,641.54
$8,200,161.73
$5,805,444.65
$1,359,810.90
$5,435,367.29
$4,636,704.99
$ 4,605,658.38
$415,928.53
$4,046,824.68
$2,018,439.08
$ 3,605,590.91
$ 3,845,008.00

$3,535,983.90

$17,335,955.50
$10,141,348.10
$7,095,160.33
$4,561,341.37
$1,359,810.90
$5,044,413.97
$3,900,777.04
$4,001,882.44
$163,704.41
$3,412,973.42
$2,005,887.14
$2,552,150.57
$2,422,295.01

$ 3,356,980.90

$1,706,610.08
$633,785.32
$1,102,319.88
$1,155,551.58
$0.00
$364,107.51
$735,927.95
$474,061.23
$252,229.19
$633,374.95
$12,551.94
$1,050,558.17
$1,422,712.99

$156,218.52



COSENTYX

OTEZLA

TREMFYA

ROSUVASTATIN CALCIUM

ELIQUIS

MOUNJARO

ARIPIPRAZOLE

ONDANSETRON

NORDITROPIN

OCREVUS

FARXIGA

OMEPRAZOLE

RINVOQ

TALTZ

NOVOLOG

OPDIVO

BRAND

BRAND

BRAND

GENERIC

BRAND

BRAND

GENERIC

GENERIC

BRAND

BRAND

BRAND

GENERIC

BRAND

BRAND

BRAND

BRAND

$3,995,194.93
$3,718,526.02
$3,568,340.22
$3,400,436.71
$ 3,305,786.31
$3,228,420.51
$2,786,539.85
$2,676,553.19
$2,640,517.25
$2,515,631.54
$2,360,592.97
$2,351,382.07
$2,300,830.83
$1,928,235.93
$1,855,636.04

$1,828,314.05

$3,331,919.13
$3,051,859.55
$2,946,305.73
$197,205.74
$2,636,534.40
$2,601,610.71
$157,807.59
$ 87,204.98
$2,107,021.75
$727,750.75
$1,794,501.12
$ 200,824.97
$1,903,557.22
$1,595,575.47
$1,475,817.72

$ 805,786.44

$2,824,684.99
$2,366,779.32
$2,631,513.69
$ 80,146.08
$2,042,301.91
$1,643,619.53
$105,249.88
$28,990.71
$1,947,990.76
$ 709,440.00
$1,413,118.35
$56,375.30
$1,545,143.11
$1,271,093.49
$1,279,678.11

$790,332.34

$ 448,046.06
$582,581.03
$280,907.96
$117,060.77
$594,232.49
$957,991.18
$52,557.71
$58,680.37
$154,076.72
$18,310.75
$379,733.34
$144,458.21
$330,944.02
$302,955.94
$193,419.14

$15,454.10



2023 Q1 RX Counts by Plan / Product Type

Plan Type Desl::'ia:tion Product Type D::;?:t(;ln RX Count Chasrf::tPer Allos\::l:stPer Paid Per Script MB';S::‘: Per
2 PPO 1 Medical/Health 620,013 $494.97 $258.74 $228.94 $29.42
7 QHD 1 Medical/Health 186,332 $512.67 $274.43 $174.14 $96.53
3 HMO 1 Medical/Health 147,255 $231.52 $219.86 $174.42 $45.44
4 POS 1 Medical/Health 117,891 $345.49 $184.9 $165.47 $19.43

7 QHD 2 Ancillary Drug 286 $634.34 $355.65 $323.78 $31.87



2023 Q1 PMPM RX Costs

Age Member Count Allowed Average PMPM
Age<=14 413,025 $10,924,975.29 $26.45
Age 15-24 391,114 $20,043,768.47 $51.25
Age 25-44 923,797 $74,164,361.65 $80.28
Age 45-64 952,575 $139,281,022.92 $146.22

Average PMPM (S)
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Average Allowed Charge PMPM by Age Group

$146.22
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